

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 12592-12593/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2010 in LPA No.378/2010, order dated 13/01/2011 in LPA No.378/2010, order dated 13/01/2011 in RNO. No.3390/2010, order dated 21/10/2010 in SCA No.12543/2009, order dated 13/01/2011 in SCA No.12543/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DENA BANK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDUBA JASHUJI NAVUJI PARMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr.      Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. Mr.      S.S. Panesar, Adv. Mr.      Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv. Ms.      Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.
-------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master	(Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar
--------------------------------	----------------------------------------