

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24089-24090/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2010 in LPA No. 378/2010 & RNO. No. 3390/2010 & SCA No. 12543/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DENA BANK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDUBA JASHUJI NAVUJI PARMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (Civil) Nos. 24089-24090 of 2011

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are seven Respondents. Mr. Nachiketa Joshi and Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 6-7 respectively and filed Counter Affidavits which are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete,
SLP (Civil) No...CC No. 10157 of 2012

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, this matter is adjourned for four weeks.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 24089-24090 of 2011."

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 03rd day of October, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR