

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24089-24090/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 21/10/2010 in LPA No.378/2010 and dated
13/01/2011 in RNO. No.3390/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DENA BANK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDUBA JASHUJI NAVUJI PARMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10157 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE
REPORT)

Date: 04/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 24089-90/11 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

SLP(C) CC 10157/12 &
rr in

SLP(C) 24089-90/11 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 24089-24090/2011

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

SLP(C) NO....CC 10157/2012

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on the ground of
delay.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)

| |COURT MASTER